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the Buddhist t» protest aganst the arrest and illtreatme 1t of a Boudh Bhikshu Sanghapala aly1s Dmawala on 4th April, 1970 1n conne tion with the alleged kidnapping of ttree children by him It was alleged thit the police acted rashly and mustreated and humiliaird this Bhikshu after mplicating him n a false case

CALI Ur AERODROME

*508 SHR B vV ABDULI A
KOYA Wil the Mmister of [OU-RISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to sta e the progress made so far 1n connection with the proposed aerodrome at “alicut in Kerala?

THE MIN STER OF TOURISM
AND CIVI AVIATION (DR
KARAN SINGH) The project has been approved and the State Government has mitialed land acquisition proceedings After these pioceedings are completed, othcr works will be taken mn hand to the xtent resources can be made available w~ithin the Fourth Plan
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*509 SHRI M AN SINGH VARMA
Will the Mmister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state

[20 MAY 1970]
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(a) the nature of facilities which have been provided under the Five Year Plans to Indian ftourists visiting the famous places of pigrimage m India like Badrinarayan, Shn Dwarka Shri Rameshwaram, Cape Comorin (Shn Vivekanand Rock Meinorial) Meenakshi-Madurai, Varanasi and Puri, and

(b) what 1s the scheme ot Government to attract Indian tourists towards pilgrimages, attractive and historical places and hill stations ]
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+[THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (DR
KARAN SINGH) ta) and (B) A statement of the facilities so far provid-
cd by the Central Government and by the Central Government jointly with the State Governments at tourist centres, including places of pilgrimage, is laid on the Table of the House [See Appendix LXXII, Annexure No 43]
Facilities for home tourists comprise provision of cheap accommodation, cafeterias/canteens drinking water and toilet facilities besides Tourist Bureaux Special concessions are offered by the Railways to Indian tourists for visiting hull stations ]

PosST-GRADUAE TEACHERS
IN Punsasl

*510 SHRI GURUMUKH SINGH
MUSAFIR Wil the Minsster of EDU-CATION AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question No 866 given in the

g [ 1 English translation
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Rajya Sabha on the 6th August, 1969 and state :

(a) the number of meetings of the Departmental Promotion Committee of the Directorate of Education, Delhi, which were held since 1901 with their respective dates;

(b) the number of ad-hoc Post-Graduate teachers regularized at each meeting ; and

(c) whether the cases of Post-Grduate teachers (Punjabi) promoted on ist February, 1961 and 19th September, 1961, were ever put before the Departmental Promotion Committee; if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OI' EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI
BHAKT DARSHAN) : (a) to (¢} The requisite information has been called for from the Delhi Administration and will be laid on the Tablec of the Sabha as carly as possible.
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+{CeENTRAL TRANSLATION SERVIZE

*511, SHRI NAWAL KISHORE :

SHRI GANESHI LAL CHAU-
DHARY :

Will the Ministear of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state :

{a) whether there is any proposal under Government’'s consideration to establish a Central Translation Bureau or to organise a Central Traaslation Service under the Home Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(¢) if not, what other steps are proposed to be taken to regularise the services of the staff and officers engaged in translation work and to create u regular cadre for them in view of the increase in the volume of translation work ; and

(d) what is the total number of staff and officers who are doing translation work in various Ministries and their attached offices in the Government of India and since when they are working on their respective posts and what are the details of the pay-scales drawn by them. separately?]
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7[ 1 English translation.

